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Practical Examination Schedule for MAPC Program for Dec-2024 TEE

Date

Reporting Time

Programme

Course Code

28.1.2025

10:30 am

MAPC

MPCLOO7

The Term End Practical Examination will be held at IGNOU Regional Centre

1. Students are advised to come with:

Venue: IGNOU Regional Centre

Krishna Mall, 02" Floor

Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002

a. IGNOU I Card for identity verification.

b. A subject (participant) for practical examination.

2. The students who have submitted the practical records but not submitted
the practical examination fee are advised to come with a DD for Rs. 300/-
(MPCL0OO07) drawn in favour of IGNOU and payable at RANCHI.

3. The students who have attended the practical session, submitted their
practical records and paid the exam fee are eligible to take the examination.

List of eligible students for MPCLO07 practical examination on
28/1/2025 is given below:

MPCL007 -
2351578756,
2402290967,
2402291011,

2352019496,

2400125984,
2401569469, 2401321702,
2401321750, 2400440796,

2401569495, 2351578838,
2352709660, 2400005588,
2402290972, 2354644893,

2109941062, 2352019562, 2351578720, 2352709697.

Regional Director

Regional Centre, Ranchi



