

IGNOU Regional Centre Ashok Nagar, Ranchi - 834002



Practical Examination Schedule for MAPC Program for Dec-2024 TEE

Date	Reporting Time	Programme	Course Code
28.1.2025	10:30 am	MAPC	MPCL007

The Term End Practical Examination will be held at IGNOU Regional Centre

Venue: IGNOU Regional Centre Krishna Mall, 02nd Floor Ashok Nagar, Ranchi – 834002

- 1. Students are advised to come with:
 - a. IGNOU I Card for identity verification.
 - b. A subject (participant) for practical examination.
- 2. The students who have submitted the practical records but not submitted the practical examination fee are advised to come with a DD for Rs. 300/- (MPCL007) drawn in favour of IGNOU and payable at RANCHI.
- 3. The students who have attended the practical session, submitted their practical records and paid the exam fee are eligible to take the examination.

List of eligible students for MPCL007 practical examination on 28/1/2025 is given below:

MPCL007 -	2352019496,	2400125984,	2401569495,	2351578838,
2351578756,	2401569469,	2401321702,	2352709660,	2400005588,
2402290967,	2401321750,	2400440796,	2402290972,	2354644893,
2402291011	2109941062	2352019562	2351578720	2352709697

Regional Director Regional Centre, Ranchi